503294823 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3341441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	01/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-6606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13575943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024197000

Email: email@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 1250 23RD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 410

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1164

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM I. SOLOMON	
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM I. SOLOMON/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHANGEOFADDRESS#page1.tif source=CHANGEOFADDRESS#page2.tif

PATENT 503294823 REEL: 035601 FRAME: 0510

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	
Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	Internal Address:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME CHIYODA-KU City: TOKYO State: Country: JAPAN Zip: 100-6606 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM I. SOLOMON, ESQ.	involved: 1 7. Total foo (37 CER 1 21/b) 8 2 41) \$ 0	
Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{0}{}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1250 23RD STREET, SUITE 410	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip: 20037-1164		
Phone Number: 202-419-7000	Deposit Account Number 06-1135	
Docket Number: 20369.135828		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /WILLIAM I. SOLOMON/	MAY 6, 2015	
Signature WILLIAM I. SOLOMON	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 035601 FRAME: 0511

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

S. FUNYUU

Serial No.:

13/575,943

Filed:

JULY 27, 2007

For:

COMPOUND HAVING TRIMETHYLENE STRUCTURE, POLYMER

COMPOUND CONTAINING UNIT THAT HAS TRIMETHYLENE

STRUCTURE, AND REACTIVE COMPOUND HAVING

TRIMETHYLENE STRUCTURE

Group AU:

1767

Examiner:

L. Heincer

Confirm. No.:

2101

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HITACHI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please note that, effective January 2, 2013, Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd. has changed its address from (old) 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 163-0449, Japan, to (new) 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606, Japan.

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LL

/William I. Solomon/
William I. Solomon
Registration No. 28,565

Dated: May 6, 2015

1250 23rd Street, NW Suite 410 Washington, DC 20037-1164

Tel: 202-419-7017 Fax: 202-419-7007 fax

> PATENT REEL: 035601 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 05/06/2015